

CITY OF TUKWILA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
6/9/2022 BID TAB - 2022 Overlay Program (Project No. 80010401)

			Total				APPARENT LOW BIDDER				ICON		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES INC	
			Engineers Estimate				TUCCI & SONS INC		MILES RESOURCES LLC		ICON		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES INC	
No.	Section No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
SCHEDULE A - OVERLAY & SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS														
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS														
A1	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A2	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A3	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 127,300.00	\$ 127,300.00	\$ 88,105.00	\$ 88,105.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
A4	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 134,801.00	\$ 134,801.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
A5	1-10	Uniformed Police Officer	300	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
A6	2-02	Asphalt Pavement Removal	500	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33.10	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
A7	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A8	2-02	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 62,360.00	\$ 62,360.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
A9	2-03	Unstable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
A10	2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	200	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
A11	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	650	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 87.95	\$ 56,825.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,000.00
A12	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	60	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 31,740.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
A13	5-04	HMA CL 1/2" PG 58H-22	2,850	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 313,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 327,750.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 404,700.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 347,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 370,500.00
A14	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair 1/2" PG 58H-22	90	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 370.35	\$ 33,331.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 21,600.00
A15	5-04	Temporary Pavement	30	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 155.50	\$ 4,665.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
A16	5-04	Thickened Edge	1,110	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,775.00
A17	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	16,150	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 113,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 113,050.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 101,745.00
A18	5-04	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A19	7-05	Adjust Manhole	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
A20	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	32	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35,200.00
A21	7-12	Adjust Water Valve	19	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 16,150.00
A22	7-15	Inlet Rehabilitation	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A23	8-01	Inlet Protection	64	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00
A24	8-13	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS														
A25	1-05	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,321.00	\$ 6,321.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A26	2-02	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal Incl. Haul	250	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.90	\$ 12,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,500.00
A27	2-02	Cement Conc. Curb Removal Incl. Haul	780	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 14,274.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 93,600.00
A28	7-05	Replace Existing Frame and Grate with Solid Locking Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A29	8-04	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	1,700	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 56,100.00
A30	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	180	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 62.65	\$ 11,277.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00
A31	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway	35	SY	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 62.65	\$ 21,927.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
A32	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	500	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
A33	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	12	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,587.00	\$ 31,044.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00
A34	8-14	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	65	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 2,509.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS														
A35	7-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course for Storm Drainage Improvements	70	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
A36	7-05	HMA CL 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Storm Drainage Improvements	70	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
A37	7-04	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 6 in. Diam.	35	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00
A38	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 in. Diam.	108	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 17,226.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 31,428.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,520.00
A39	7-05	Storm Drain Marker	34	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 856.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00
A40	7-05	Area Drain Type 45	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,787.00	\$ 1,787.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
A41	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 6,669.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A42	7-05	New Pipe Connection to Existing Storm Drain Structure or Pipe	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
A43	8-31	Protect Utility Pole	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A44	8-32	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A45	8-32	Pothole Utility	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNALS														
A46	8-20	Traffic Signal Modifications (Orilla Rd S & S 200th St), Complete	1	LS	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 44,080.00	\$ 44,080.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A47	8-20	RRFB System Installations (S124th Street & 44th Avenue S and S 124th Street & 46th Avenue S), Complete	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
FRANCHISE UTILITY ITEMS														
A48	8-19	Adjust Franchise Utility Manhole/Vault	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A49	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	5	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT														
A50	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
A51	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
A52	8-18	Mailbox Relocation	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES														
A53	8-05	Speed Cushion	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
A54	8-21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
A55	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	8	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 724.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
A56	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	300	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 8.12	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
A57	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,200	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00
A58	8-22	Paint Line, 8 inch	3,160	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,844.00
A59	8-22	Paint Line, 4 inch	7,800	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 5,226.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,460.00
A60	8-22	Plastic Yield Line Symbol	17	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 23							